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Docket UT-181051 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Petition to Intervene and this Certificate of 
Service upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email 
address(es) of each party or party representative listed in at the address shown in the official file 
and listed below. 

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 20th day of July 2020. 

Susan C. Goldhar Ornstein 
Senior Director, Legal & Regulatory Affairs 
TeleCommunication Systems, Inc. 
2401 Elliott Avenue, STE 200  
Seattle, Washington 98121 
202-794-4102 
susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:  

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov  

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov  

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov  

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov  

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov  

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov  

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov  

Rebecca Beaton, WUTC, rebecca.beaton@utc.wa.gov  

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov  

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov  

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov  

Josie Addington, CenturyLink, josie.addington@lumen.com  

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 
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Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov  

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov  

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov  

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov  

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov  

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov  

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov  

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov  

Robert Ferguson, Office of the Attorney General, RESOlyEF@ATG.WA.GOV  

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov  

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov  

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov  

Harry Fukano, WUTC, harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov  

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov  

Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov  

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov  

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov  

Dawn Cortez, Office of the Attorney General, dawnc@atg.wa.gov  

Maudelle Padilla, maudelle.padilla@atg.wa.gov  

AGO TPC Service Email Box, TPCEF@atg.wa.gov  

Kevin Burdet, kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov  

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov  

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov  

Samantha Doyle, WUTC, samantha.doyle@utc.wa.gov  

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov  

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov  

Adam Sherr, adam.sherr@centurylink.com  

David Namura, CenturyLink Communications LLC, david.namura@centurylink.com  

Chuck Steese, csteese@atllp.com  
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Laura Reese, laura.reese@atg.wa.gov  

Erika Summers, WUTC, erika.summers@utc.wa.gov 




